

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 774 by Representative Dixon

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert the following:

3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 34:335.1, 335.2, and 335.3(A), to enact R.S. 34:"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "335.7 through 335.9," and before "relative" and insert "and to
6 repeal R.S. 34:335.4 and 3522,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 6, after "board;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 7 through
9 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

10 "to remove the authority of the board to levy an ad valorem tax under certain
11 circumstances; to remove the authority of the board to acquire land by expropriation
12 for certain purposes of the district; to provide for additional powers of the board; to
13 authorize the port to acquire land under certain circumstances; to remove the board
14 of commissioners of port authorities and the powers of the board of commissioners
15 for port authorities; and to provide for related matters."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17

18 On page 1, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert the following:

19 "Section 1. R.S. 34:335.1, 335.2, and 335.3(A) are hereby amended and "

20 AMENDMENT NO.5

21 On page 2, line 1, after "Rapides" insert "and Grant parishes"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 6

23 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, delete "Parish"

24 AMENDMENT NO.7

25 On page 2, line 2, after "ports" delete the period "." and insert the following:

26 ", docks, or wharves."

27 AMENDMENT NO.8

28 On page 2, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert the following:

29 "Part as the "board", and shall be composed of eight members, ~~who shall~~
30 ~~serve~~"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 2, line 14, after "Pineville" and before the period "." insert the following:

3 "and shall be subject to confirmation by the Pineville City Council"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 10

5 On page 2, line 17, after "Pineville" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 11

7 On page 2, line 21, after "Red River" and before "One of" delete the period "." and insert
8 the following:

9 "outside the city limits of the city of Alexandria."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 12

11 On page 2, line 22, after "Red River" delete and the period "." and insert the following:

12 "outside the city limits of the city of Pineville."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 13

14 On page 2, at the end of line 24, insert the following:

15 "(c) One commissioner appointed by the parish governing authority of Grant
16 Parish."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 14

18 On page 3, line 3, after "of" and before "member" delete "each" and insert "the" and change
19 "authorities" to "authority"

20 AMENDMENT NO.15

21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, delete "Grant Parish and"

22 AMENDMENT NO.16

23 On page 3, at the end line 12, insert the following:

24 "The member appointed by the governing authority of Grant Parish shall
25 continue to serve during the remainder of the term of the appointing authority."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 17

27 On page 5, delete lines line 5 through 23 in their entirety

28 AMENDMENT NO. 18

29 On page 5, line 26, after "donation," and before "appropriation," delete "expropriation,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 19

2 On page 6, delete lines 7 through 10 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 20

4 On page 6, between lines 20 and 21 insert the following:

5 "Section 2. R.S. 34:335.4(A) and 3522 are hereby repealed in their entirety."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 21

7 On page 6, line 21, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."